notifier Party: 

MOHAN AGARWAL NARAYAN PRASAD AGARWAL - Indian national. 

notified Party: 

SHAUKAT ALI KHAN SHUJAT ALI KHAN - Indian national. 

tHerefore: 

The Notifier hereby notifies the Notified Party of the necessity to

pay the amount of (AED 227,500) (Two Hundred Twenty-Seven

Thousand Five Hundred Emirati Dirhams) within a maximum

period of five (5) days from the date the Notified Party receives

this notice. Otherwise, the Notifier would regretfully proceed with

all legal measures that preserve his rights, including issue payment

order and filing a judicial suit, while binding the Notified Party

[...]

Heard at chamber no. : Enforcement 17th Chamber no. 471
enforcement subject : Demanding the payment of value of returned
cheque under No. (1936017) issued from First Abu Dhabi Bank for the
value of (AED 30000). To become the total demanded amount of (AED
30809.5) (Thirty thousand eight hundred nine dirhams and fifty files)
including fees.
enforcement seeker : first abu Dhabi bank PJsc
His address : UAE -Dubai – Deira– Abu Bakr Al Siddiq Street, First Abu
Dhabi Bank-His optional address is: Trust Lawyers & Legal Consultants,
Located in Sharjah- Al Khan – Al Hind Tower office 1110 telephone

[...]

AE070260751208000194558
DC-VAC-ACCOUNT: 253-2025-27596 – 000194558
Emirates NBD

the gulf time

Date:11-12-2025

issue:110

Government of Dubai
Dubai courts

Legal notice by Publication
subject of the notice: Legal notice and demand for payment of the sum of AED 15,000,000 (Fifteen
Million Dirhams).
merits of the notice: Legal notice and demand for payment
the notifying Party:
Osman Valli Mahomed - Nationality: United Kingdom - ID No. 784195720468289
Address: Emirate of Dubai - Bur Dubai - Sheikh Zayed Road - Near Emirates Towers Metro Station - Al

[...]

Zohaib Asad Asad Hussain - Nationality: Pakistan - ID No. 784199175270869
Address: Dubai - Bur Dubai Mubbashir Waheed Waheed Uddin - Nationality: Pakistan - ID No.
78419832009402
Address: Dubai - Bur Dubai
Legal notice and demand for payment of the sum of AED 15,000,000 (Fifteen Million Dirhams)
The Notifying Party is a creditor to the two Notified Parties in the amount of AED 15,000,000 (Fifteen
Million Dirhams) by virtue of a Debt Acknowledgment attested by the Notary Public in Dubai under
document No. 1-2024-1423906, which establishes that the payment due date is 31-3-2025.
The Notifying Party has demanded that the Notified Parties settle the outstanding amount owed by

[...]

notification by Publication

in case no. 504/2025/22 – civil (full Jurisdiction)

Considered by Sixteenth Claims Management Circuit No.: 399

Subject Matter of Case: To oblige the two defendants jointly and severally to pay the

plaintiffs the amount of AED 1,848,895.46 (One million eight hundred forty-eight thousand

eight hundred ninety-five dirhams and forty-six fills) due from them and owed to the

plaintiffs, along with legal interest at a rate of 12% per annum from the date of demand

until full settlement.

To include the defendants’ liabili ty for fees, expenses, and attorney’s fees.

[...]

2- eXPerts for business soLutions - fZe In his capacity as the intervening party

Subject Matter of Notification: A lawsuit has been filed against you, the subject of which

is to oblige the two defendants jointly and severally to pay the plaintiffs the amount of

AED 1,848,895.46 (One million eight hundred forty-eight thousand eight hundred ninety-

five dirhams and forty-six fills), due from them and owed to the plaintiffs, along with legal

interest at a rate of 12% per annum from the date of demand until full settlement.

The defendants are also to bear fees, expenses, and attorney’s fees.

A session has been scheduled for Tuesday, 30-12-2015, at 09:00 AM in the remote hearing

[...]

Public notice

Dispute no. 461/2025/14201- value specified dispute

Considered at Amicable Settlement of Disputes No. 10, No. 759

Subject of Dispute: To obligate the Defendant to pay the value of Cheque No. 000011,

issued by Wio Bank, in the amount of AED 24,778 (Twenty-Four Thousand Seven Hundred

Seventy-Eight Dirhams), together with court fees, expenses, attorney’s fees, and interest

at a rate of 5% from the date of judicial demand until full settlement, the judgement shall

be self-executing immediately without bail.

Claimant alireza Parviz falahatkar